The aggregate remuneration to be paid to all the Independent and Non-Executive Directors would not 

exceed 1% of the total net profits of the Company during any Financial Year. 

2. Subject to provisions of the Indian Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable Indian laws, Fixed 
Commission of INR 16,00,000 (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs) per annum or any other amount as may be 
decided by the Board from time to time, will be paid to you from the date of appointment.  

3. The Company pays sitting fee for attending each Board and Committee Meetings as follows: 

a. INR 75,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) for attending each Board Meeting in-person. 

b. INR 50,000 (Rupees Fifty Thousand) for attending Board Meeting through tele-conferencing in 
terms of the Indian Companies Act, 2013 (with recording facility and after following due 
compliances).  

c. INR 75,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) for attending Audit Committee Meetings 
in-person.  

d. INR 25,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) for attending other Committee Meetings  
in-person.  

Attendance through video-conferencing or by other audio-visual means in terms of the Indian 
Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder shall also considered as valid presence and will